
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

10.45 ‐ PC M‐5121 LOPEZ MOURE, MARIO 92 A.D. Sprint

10.48 ‐ PC M‐9705 ARRANZ PEIRO, PABLO 01 INDEPENDIENTE

10.68 ‐ PC M‐2017 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 98 Atletismo Alcorcon

10.81 ‐ PC GU‐1049 DE LA TORRE MARTIN, AITOR 91 MOTION

10.84 ‐ PC M‐1086 MUÑOZ ALONSO, ALBERTO 88 Real Sociedad 

11.11 ‐ PC SA‐4554 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO 92 Atletico Salamanca

11.40 ‐ PC GU‐318 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL 07 CA Azuqueca

11.41 ‐ PC GU‐316 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, ERIK 08 Clínica Menorca CAUG

11.56 ‐ PC TO‐176 MATEOS CORRALES, JAVIER 08 UDAT Talavera

11.63 ‐ PC GU‐266 MARTIN MARTIN, RAUL 07 CA Azuqueca

11.69 ‐ PC TO‐491 DORADO MARTIN DE SAN PABLO, MARCELO 05 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

11.78 ‐ PC GU‐2124 GONZALO GONZALEZ, LUIS MANUEL 00 MOTION

11.85 ‐ PC TO‐661 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, RAUL 10 UDAT Talavera

12.27 ‐ PC CR‐444 ROMERO AGUIRRE, ADRIAN (ADMITIDO PRUEBA MENORES) 08 Union Atletica CUA

12.42 ‐ PC GU‐281 GONZALEZ ZURITA, ALFREDO 09 Clínica Menorca CAUG

12.43 ‐ PC TO‐189 GÓMEZ PIZARRO, CARLOS 07 UDAT Talavera

TO‐662 GOMEZ‐SERRANILLOS JIMENEZ, ALBERTO 10 UDAT Talavera

GU‐347 HORCAJO MEDRANO, JESUS 06 Clínica Menorca CAUG

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:21.38 ‐ M‐1086 MUÑOZ ALONSO, ALBERTO 88 Real Sociedad 

00:22.03 ‐ M‐2366 OCAÑA DE LA VEGA, TIRSO 95 Super Amara BAT

00:22.66 ‐  SA‐4554 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO 92 Atletico Salamanca

00:23.22 ‐  TO‐28 MARTINEZ ESPIÑEIRA, LEONARDO 07 Atletismo Albacete

00:23.33 ‐ GU‐318 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL 07 CA Azuqueca

00:23.41 ‐ M‐12856 LOZANO MARTÍN, JESÚS 00 E.A. Majadahonda

00:23.50 ‐ M‐5907 AVILA CHAMORRO, ALBERTO 96 Club Run For You

00:23.50 ‐  TO‐5243 SERRANO BORREGO, SAMUEL 06 UDAT Talavera

00:24.83 ‐  AB‐239 CEBRIÁN BIOSCA, FERNANDO 06 Atletismo Albacete

00:24.93 ‐  TO‐5247 LENCERO CARRILLO, OSCAR 06 UDAT Talavera

00:25.08 ‐  TO‐189 GÓMEZ PIZARRO, CARLOS 07 UDAT Talavera

00:25.89 ‐  TO‐643 MORENO LEÓN, PABLO (ADMITIDO PRUEBA MENORES) 07 UDAT Talavera

TO‐90 MUÑOZ SERRANO, RODRIGO 08 UDAT Talavera

TO‐613 REGUERA INSAUSTI, ALVARO 06 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

TO‐5731 SERRANO BORREGO, ELOY 07 UDAT Talavera

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:33.83 ‐ M‐5898 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ELIAM 92 A.D. Sprint

00:34.00 ‐ M‐1086 MUÑOZ ALONSO, ALBERTO 88 Real Sociedad 

00:34.74 ‐  SA‐4554 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO 92 Atletico Salamanca

00:34.81 ‐ M‐2366 OCAÑA DE LA VEGA, TIRSO 95 Super Amara BAT

00:35.14 ‐ M‐5121 LOPEZ MOURE, MARIO 92 A.D. Sprint

100m MASC. AL ABM

IV TROFEO MONDAS ‐ Talavera de la Reina

20 DE ABRIL DE 2.024

200m MASC. AL ABM

300m MASC. AL ABM



00:36.18 ‐ GU‐2124 GONZALO GONZALEZ, LUIS MANUEL 00 MOTION

00:36.53 ‐ GU‐1049 DE LA TORRE MARTIN, AITOR 91 MOTION

00:39.35 ‐  TO‐814 GARCÍA BALLESTEROS, AITOR 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:39.98 ‐ M‐12856 LOZANO MARTÍN, JESÚS 00 E.A. Majadahonda

00:40.05 ‐  TO‐176 MATEOS CORRALES, JAVIER 08 UDAT Talavera

00:41.72 ‐ GU‐240 MARIN SUAREZ, ALVARO 08 Clínica Menorca CAUG

00:42.56 ‐  TO‐819 CARRILLO LOPEZ, UNAI 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

M‐9705 ARRANZ PEIRO, PABLO 01 INDEPENDIENTE

GU‐347 HORCAJO MEDRANO, JESUS 06 Clínica Menorca CAUG

M‐28157 ROTELA , WALTER MANUEL 91 A.D. Sprint

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:47.12 ‐ M‐242 SERRANO FUENTES, JESUS 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

00:48.57 ‐ M‐2721 GALLARDO PAGE, EDUARDO 88 S.G. Pontevedra

00:50.56 ‐  TO‐5243 SERRANO BORREGO, SAMUEL 06 UDAT Talavera

00:51.45 ‐  TO‐4722 CASANOVA NAVARRO, ROBERTO 99 A.D. Sprint

00:51.70 ‐  TO‐5731 SERRANO BORREGO, ELOY 07 UDAT Talavera

00:52.64 ‐  TO‐5247 LENCERO CARRILLO, OSCAR 06 UDAT Talavera

00:53.31 ‐  TO‐90 MUÑOZ SERRANO, RODRIGO 08 UDAT Talavera

00:54.00 ‐  TO‐158 DÍAZ CERRO, MANUEL 08 UDAT Talavera

00:55.13 ‐  TO‐4604 MOLINA SANCHEZ, HECTOR 93 UDAT Talavera

00:56.23 ‐  TO‐644 ÁVILA MARTÍN, GERARDO 77 UDAT Talavera

00:56.90 ‐  TO‐643 MORENO LEÓN, PABLO (ADMITIDO PRUEBA MENORES) 07 UDAT Talavera

00:57.33 ‐  TO‐142 SOBRINO SANZ, ALFONSO 07 UDAT Talavera

00:58.27 ‐  AB‐239 CEBRIÁN BIOSCA, FERNANDO 06 Atletismo Albacete

TO‐826 BLANCO RAMÓN DE FATA, ANTONIO 44 UDAT Talavera

TO‐842 LUENGO SIERRA, CARLOS 83 UDAT Talavera

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

01:58.02 ‐ GU‐12 CARMONA BELINCHON, DAVID 04 Clínica Menorca CAUG

02:00.52 ‐ GU‐2158 MINGUEZ ATIENZA, PABLO 00 Dep. La Esperanza

02:01.40 ‐ GU‐166 MIGALLON ESTRINGANA, CARLOS 06 Clínica Menorca CAUG

02:03.28 ‐  TO‐818 AGUADO PICHON, VICTOR 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

02:05.19 ‐  TO‐631 OLMEDO SALAMANCA, DAVID 94 UDAT Talavera

02:06.47 ‐  TO‐625 DE NIEVES MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 08 Atletismo Cuenca

02:11.10 ‐  TO‐168 GARCIA MARTINEZ, HECTOR 08 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

02:11.28 ‐  TO‐112 SÁNCHEZ FERNÁNDEZ, ARIEL 08 UDAT Talavera

02:14.60 ‐  TO‐5269 RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, GABRIEL 06 UDAT Talavera

02:21.71 ‐  TO‐745 PÉREZ GARCÍA, JUAN CARLOS 76 UDAT Talavera

TO‐801 RAMOS RODRIGUEZ, MARCO 02 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

TO‐3680 SERRANO MATEOS, JUAN CARLOS 78 UDAT Talavera

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

08:38.55 ‐ GU‐1349 TABERNERO AMETEAU, FORSIDO 03 Dep. La Esperanza

08:50.26 ‐  CR‐30 JIMENEZ DEL FRESNO, JOSE DANIEL 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

08:50.30 ‐ GU‐47 PADORNO BRAVO, PABLO 05 Atletismo Cuenca

08:52.30 ‐  TO‐3417 GARCIA ESPADA, DANIEL 89 Atletismo Manchego

08:52.65 ‐  TO‐4703 LOZANO GOMEZ‐RECUERO, SANTIAGO 97 CA Torrijos CAT

800m MASC. AL ABM

3.000m MASC. AL ABM

400m MASC. AL ABM



09:08.59 ‐  TO‐605 ALVARADO GONZÁLEZ, IVÁN 06 UDAT Talavera

09:09.00 ‐  CU‐1992 CORDOBA HARO, SERGIO 03 CD Surco Lucena

09:09.74 ‐  TO‐4200 DELGADO VILLA, GUSTAVO 76 26millas MATICAL

09:21.74 ‐ GU‐198 ANDRES RUIZ, GERMAN 05 Atletismo Cuenca

09:22.60 ‐  TO‐4655 PEREA CORREA, ANTONIO AMILCAR 82 UDAT Talavera

09:24.94 ‐  TF‐21470 MORALES REYES, ALEJANDRO MANUEL 77 Travertoro

09:27.81 ‐  CR‐27 TOFIÑOS JUÁREZ, JAIME 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

09:36.44 ‐  TO‐752 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, IGNACIO JESÚS 71 UDAT Talavera

09:46.11 ‐  TO‐781 ALVARADO AMOR, EMMANUEL 07 UDAT Talavera

09:49.26 ‐  TO‐791 MADROÑAL GALÁN, CARLOS 01 Atletismo Noves

09:49.56 ‐  TO‐435 GONZALEZ MORENO, RUBEN 86 RunFaster JC Ossa Tarancon

09:51.61 ‐ M‐6460 DIAZ BLANCO, FERNANDO 81 26millas MATICAL

10:01.39 ‐  TO‐804 VILLALTA ARENAS, RAÚL 06 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

10:03.66 ‐  TO‐815 LUJÁN TORRES, DIEGO 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

10:10.41 ‐  CR‐449 FUNEZ DE GREGORIO, VICTOR 05 AtletismoPuertollano

TO‐693 CORONEL PECES, MARCOS 06 Atletismo Seseña

GU‐330 EL BAZ , MOHCEN 78 Clínica Menorca CAUG

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

6.98 ‐ PC CR‐5234 JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, JAIME 05 AtletismoPuertollano

6.88 ‐ PC CR‐5619 MACHUCA JUAREZ, DIEGO 05 AtletismoPuertollano

6.42 ‐ PC GU‐266 MARTIN MARTIN, RAUL 07 CA Azuqueca

5.78 ‐ PC TO‐662 GOMEZ‐SERRANILLOS JIMENEZ, ALBERTO 10 UDAT Talavera

5.18 ‐ PC TO‐661 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, RAUL 10 UDAT Talavera

4.75 ‐ PC TO‐613 REGUERA INSAUSTI, ALVARO 06 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

TO‐857 SEVILLEJA SÁNCHEZ, LUIS 12 UDAT Talavera

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

TO‐4923 MANZANARES MARTIN, DAVID 79 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

44.37 ‐ PC AB‐1753 FERNANDEZ OROZCO, AGUSTIN 70 INDEPENDIENTE

40.48 ‐ PC AB‐210 GONZÁLEZ BARBA, IVÁN 08 Atletismo Albacete

39.65 ‐ PC AB‐168 ALARCON JAQUERO, SALVADOR 08 Atletismo Albacete

29.68 ‐ PC TO‐4923 MANZANARES MARTIN, DAVID 79 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

12.11 ‐ PC M‐187 BOKESA ABIA, AAURI LORENA 88 INDEPENDIENTE

12.89 ‐ PC GU‐301 JIMÉNEZ IBÁÑEZ, LUCÍA 07 CA Azuqueca

13.00 ‐ PC TO‐5126 DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ANA 04 UDAT Talavera

13.02 ‐ PC TO‐311 PÉREZ DÍAZ, CARLA 06 UDAT Talavera

13.45 ‐ PC TO‐115 DE GREGORIO GARCÍA, SARA 04 UDAT Talavera

13.53 ‐ PC GU‐352 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, LAIA 10 Clínica Menorca CAUG

13.60 ‐ PC TO‐595 SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

13.62 ‐ PC TO‐123 HERNANDEZ HIDALGO, ELENA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

13.68 ‐ PC GU‐302 LUSTRES GHIORGHITA, LUCÍA 08 CA Azuqueca

13.79 ‐ PC TO‐639 ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

Longitud MASC. AL ABM

Jabalina (700g) MASC. VM

Jabalina (800g) MASC. ABM

100m FEM. AL ABF



13.81 ‐ PC GU‐356 GONZALEZ ZURITA, JULIA 10 Clínica Menorca CAUG

14.06 ‐ PC TO‐529 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

14.08 ‐ PC TO‐773 CUÑARRO ROBLES, ÁNGELA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

14.14 ‐ PC TO‐755 CARMENA ROJAS, LAURA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

14.36 ‐ PC TO‐403 VELASCO MARTIN, ELENA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

14.38 ‐ PC TO‐5268 MATAS ESPARTERO, CARLA 05 Atletismo Albacete

14.42 ‐ PC GU‐331 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ, RAQUEL 09 Clínica Menorca CAUG

14.80 ‐ PC TO‐816 FERNANDEZ VALIENTE, AITANA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

15.52 ‐ PC TO‐838 LÓPEZ SERGIO, LUCÍA 09 AD San Miguel

TO‐384 KONATE , AMINATA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

TO‐831 SANCHEZ CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA 09 AD San Miguel

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:25.26 ‐  TO‐5124 DE ANA DIAZ, CANDELA 05 UDAT Talavera

00:25.70 ‐  TO‐594 GALVEZ SANTAMARIA, JIMENA 08 Image FDR

00:26.37 ‐  TO‐633 DIARRA DIARRA, FATOUMATA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:26.54 ‐ GU‐301 JIMÉNEZ IBÁÑEZ, LUCÍA 07 CA Azuqueca

00:26.98 ‐  TO‐5126 DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ANA 04 UDAT Talavera

00:27.82 ‐  TO‐639 ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:27.82 ‐  CR‐5663 TORRES ALVAREZ, OLYMPIA 08 AtletismoPuertollano

00:28.03 ‐  TO‐595 SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:28.82 ‐  TO‐4886 SERRANO FARRACES, NURIA 95 UDAT Talavera

00:29.22 ‐  TO‐5268 MATAS ESPARTERO, CARLA 05 Atletismo Albacete

00:29.57 ‐ GU‐302 LUSTRES GHIORGHITA, LUCÍA 08 CA Azuqueca

00:31.57 ‐  TO‐839 VALLÉS FARALDO, ALEJANDRA 08 UDAT Talavera

00:32.07 ‐  TO‐858 MONJE QUERENCIAS, PAULA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

TO‐5300 MARTÍN PEÑA, ARIADNA 05 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

TO‐5285 SERRANO FARRACES, BEATRIZ 89 UDAT Talavera

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:37.49 ‐ M‐187 BOKESA ABIA, AAURI LORENA 88 INDEPENDIENTE

00:42.19 ‐ M‐7114 VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA 02 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

00:44.76 ‐  TO‐127 GONZALEZ GAMONAL, ANA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:45.29 ‐  TO‐529 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:45.76 ‐  TO‐490 PAZ NOGUERO, CLAUDIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

00:46.83 ‐  TO‐400 PEREZ FIGUEROA, CELIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:56.24 ‐  TO‐5124 DE ANA DIAZ, CANDELA 05 UDAT Talavera

01:00.82 ‐  TO‐5285 SERRANO FARRACES, BEATRIZ 89 UDAT Talavera

01:03.29 ‐  CR‐313 COSMINA LUCA, ANDREAA 04 Atletismo Albacete

01:04.24 ‐  TO‐242 MEJÍAS HERRADOR, CLAUDIA 06 UDAT Talavera

01:06.63 ‐  TO‐4886 SERRANO FARRACES, NURIA 95 UDAT Talavera

01:06.97 ‐  CR‐4864 HIDALGO GARCIA, DEYANIRA 95 CA Marca Puertollano

01:12.75 ‐  TO‐816 FERNANDEZ VALIENTE, AITANA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

01:12.92 ‐  TO‐858 MONJE QUERENCIAS, PAULA  07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

TO‐133 MAGAÑA GARCÍA, INÉS 08 UDAT Talavera

TO‐855 RUFO GARCÍA, MARTA 97 UDAT Talavera

300m FEM. AL  ABF

400m FEM. AL  ABF

200m FEM. AL  ABF



TO‐841 VALERO RODRÍGUEZ, JIMENA 06 UDAT Talavera

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

02:27.43 ‐  TO‐5735 SANCHEZ MANZANARES, NOELIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

02:30.28 ‐  TO‐619 MIGUEL IZQUIERDO, PAULA 03 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

02:30.81 ‐ GU‐2111 LANERO LANERO, NADIA 04 Dep. La Esperanza

02:30.85 ‐  TO‐19 VEGA MORA, IRIA 06 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

02:33.79 ‐  TO‐660 VICTOR GIL, NATALIA 07 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

02:36.93 ‐  TO‐84 CARRASQUILLA DÍAZ, JARA MARÍA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

02:46.90 ‐  TO‐148 PORTALES GUTIERREZ, INES 08 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

10:17.32 ‐  TO‐5182 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, MARIOLA 04 Atletismo Noves

10:50.86 ‐  TO‐41 GREGORIO ALCAZAR, SOFIA 06 CA Torrijos CAT

11:03.77 ‐  TO‐286 CATALÁN SÁNCHEZ, AITANA 07 At.San Pablo‐Toledo

11:09.01 ‐  TO‐5707 REY VEIGA, JULIA 05 TrainingRey

12:03.79 ‐  TO‐4701 GOMEZ GARCIA‐OCHOA, MARIAM 99 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

12:42.15 ‐  J‐1688 HURTADO MOLINA, ROCIO 01 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

12:47.25 ‐  TO‐598 SÁEZ RUANES, DIANA 07 Atletismo Seseña

13:15.23 ‐  TO‐645 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 07 Atletismo Seseña

TO‐768 MENDOZA GUTIERREZ, CARMEN 82 Atletismo Noves

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

5.44 ‐ PC CR‐323 ROMERO AGUIRRE, CLAUDIA 06 Union Atletica CUA

5.28 ‐ PC M‐4680 POOL HILMA, ELSA MARINA 01 At. Intec‐Zoiti

5.15 ‐ PC TO‐5300 MARTÍN PEÑA, ARIADNA 05 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

5.04 ‐ PC TO‐311 PÉREZ DÍAZ, CARLA 06 UDAT Talavera

4.75 ‐ PC GU‐352 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, LAIA 10 Clínica Menorca CAUG

4.74 ‐ PC TO‐743 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, SARA 08 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

4.55 ‐ PC CR‐155 REINA BELLÓN, ELENA 05 Atletismo Membrilla

3.90 ‐ PC TO‐831 SANCHEZ CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA 09 AD San Miguel

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

33.69 ‐ PC AB‐2137 MINAYA GARCIA, ALICIA 04 Atletismo Albacete

32.54 ‐ PC GU‐304 RAMOS MARTIN, LUCIA 08 CA Azuqueca

22.56 ‐ PC TO‐115 DE GREGORIO GARCÍA, SARA 04 UDAT Talavera

TO‐838 LÓPEZ SERGIO, LUCÍA 09 AD San Miguel

TO‐841 VALERO RODRÍGUEZ, JIMENA 06 UDAT Talavera

Jabalina (600g) FEM. ABF

800m FEM. AL  ABF

3.000m FEM. AL ABF

Longitud FEM. AL ABF


